STATE OF NEW YORK: AI	DIRONDACK PARK AGENCY
In the matter of the apparent violations of § 809 of the Adirondack Park Agency Act and 9 NYCRR Part 577 by:	
JAMES JOHN MCDO JEFFREY LEE	DNALD
Respondent(s).	
STATE OF NEW YORK	·>
COUNTY OF ESSEX )	SS:
Sarah H. Reynolds, being duly sworn, deposes and says:	
I am over eighteen years of age and am employed by the Adirondack Park Agency as Associate Counsel.	
On the 17th day of December, 2019, I served the annexed Notice of Apparent Violation upon James John McDonald and Jeffrey Lee by certified mail, return receipt requested. United States Post Office records indicate that the Notice of Apparent Violation was delivered to Mr. McDonald on December 20, 2019 and to Mr. Lee on December 20, 2019 (copies attached).	
	Sarah H. Reynolds
Sworn to before me this Day of [insert Month], [Yea	ar}
Notary Public	